
AYSO Region 1625 Annual Meeting / Board Meeting 
Monday, March 7, 2022 – Virtual Meeting through Google Meet  
(https://meet.google.com/jcw-dapu-egd) 
 

 

AYSO Vision:  To provide world class youth soccer programs that enrich children’s lives 

AYSO Mission:  To develop and deliver quality youth soccer programs which promote a fun, family environment 

based on AYSO’s Six Philosophies 

Open Registration  Balanced Teams  Positive Coaching  Everyone Plays  Good Sportsmanship  Player Development 

MEETING AGENDA 

7:00pm    Call to Order; Introduction of guests (Regional Commissioner) 

7:05pm  Minutes:  Approval of previous meeting minutes 

7:10pm  Board Member Reports 

 Treasurer – Approve financial Report (Leigh Raddatz / Jim Stuart) 

 CVPA (DarShan Hammontree) 

 Safety Director (Carrie Nicholson) 

 Registrar (TBD / Jim Stuart) 

 Referee Administrator (Kendall Smith) 

 Coach Administrator (Jim Stuart) 

 Regional Commissioner (Jim Stuart) 
7:30pm  Old Business 

 No carryover agenda items 
 
7:35pm 
7:45pm 
7:55pm 
8:00pm 

New Business 
1. Section Tournament at Coldwater  
2. Welcome Summer 3v3 Tournament 
3. P2 Summer Camp 
4. Spring Season discussion 

 
8:15pm  Open Forum – opportunity for questions, suggestions, concerns 

8:25pm  Announcements 

8:30pm  Adjourn 

 


